1
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS AND
PAD LAYOUT
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS
General Specifications
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Y5V formulations are for general-purpose use in a limited temperature range. They have a wide temperature
characteristic of +22% –82% capacitance change over the operating temperature range of –30°C to +85°C.

100,000 1,000,000 10,000,000
Y5V Dielectric, KGM Series
HOW TO ORDER
A
Thickness
See Cap Chart
V5
Dielectric
Y5V = V5
102
Capacitance
Code Code (in pF)
2 Significant Digits
+Number of zeros
eg. 10µF = 106
       10nF =  103
       47pF =  470
H
Packaging
See Table Below
Z
Capacitance
Tolerance
Z = + 80 -20%
0J
Voltage
0G =  4.0V
0J =  6.3V
1A = 10V
1C = 16V
1E =  25V
1H = 50V
03
Size
03 = 0201
05 = 0402
15 = 0603
21 = 0805
31 = 1206
32 = 1210
KGM
Series
General Purpose
Tin/ Nickel Finish
PACKAGING CODES
Code EIA (inch) IEC(mm) 7" Paper 7" Embossed 13" Paper 13"Embossed
03 0201 0603 H N
05 0402 1005 H N
15 0603 1608 T M
21 0805 2012 U L
31 1206 3216 U L
32 1210 3225 U L
TDS-SMDMLCC-0046 | Rev 5
 – surface mount ceramic capacitor products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
2
Y5V Dielectric, KGM Series
Specifications and Test Methods
Parameter/Test Y5V Specification Limits Measuring Conditions

online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.